# Telecommunication Supplies (1990) Ltd. Notice of Appointment of Receiver and Manager

Pursuant to Section 346 (1) of the Companies Act 1955

The Prospect Trust with reference to Telecommunication Supplies (1990) Ltd., hereby gives notice that on the 25th day of January 1991, it appointed Kevin James Gillespie of Auckland, chartered accountant, as receiver and manager of the undertaking property and assets of the company which carries on the business of telecommunication supply under the provisions contained in a debenture dated 25 June 1990.

The address of the said Kevin James Gillespie is at the office of Linecorp Financial Services Ltd., Level 2, 82 Symonds Street, Auckland.

Dated at Auckland this 31st day of January 1991.

N. G. L. BURTON, Solicitor for the Debenture Holder.

ar1210

### Notice by Receiver or Manager Ceasing to

### Pursuant to Section 346 (3) of the Companies Act 1955

Name of Company: Dobson Holdings Ltd. (in receivership and in liquidation).

Presented by: Merlo Burgess & Co, P.O. Box 51-486, Pakuranga.

Robert Laurie Merlo and Raymond Gordon Burgess of Merlo Burgess & Co., hereby give notice that we ceased to act as receivers and managers of the property of Dobson Holdings Ltd. (in receivership and in liquidation) on the 31st day of January 1991.

Dated this 31st day of January 1991.

R. L. MERLO, Joint Receiver.

ar1195

#### WINDING UP APPLICATIONS

M. No. 399/90

In the High Court of New Zealand, Hamilton Registry

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, between **Dixon** (Auckland) Limited—Plaintiff:

And—The Cambridge Independent Print Limited— Defendant:

Take notice that on the 18th day of December 1990, an application for the winding up of **The Cambridge Independent Print Limited** by the High Court was filed in the High Court at Hamilton.

The application is to be heard before the High Court at Hamilton on the 21st day of February 1991 at 11.45 a.m.

Any person, other than the defendant company, who wishes to appear on the hearing of the application must file an appearance not later than the second working day before that day.

The applicant is **Dixon (Auckland) Limited**, whose address for service is at the offices of Harold Smith & Dallison, Solicitors, 137 Armagh Street, Christchurch.

Further particulars may be obtained from the office of the Court or from the applicant or the applicant's solicitor.

J. V. DALLISON, Solicitor for the Applicant.

aw1038

# Advertisement of Application for Winding Up of a Company by the Court

M. No. 539/90

Take notice that on the 13th day of December 1990, an application for the winding up of Capital City Cameras Limited by the High Court was filed in the High Court at Wellington.

The application is to be heard before the High Court at Wellington on the 25th day of February 1991 at 11 a.m.

Any person, other than the defendant company, who wishes to appear on the hearing of the application must file an appearance not later than the second working day before that date.

The applicant is **Kodak New Zealand Limited**, whose address for service is at the offices of Rudd Watts & Stone, Solicitors, Twenty-second Floor, 125 Queen Street, Auckland 1.

Further particulars may be obtained from the office of the Court or from the applicant or the applicant's solicitor.

Queries to the applicant's solicitor should be directed towards  $C.\ L.\ Kimpton.$ 

C. L. KIMPTON, Solicitor for the Applicant.

aw1041

### Advertisement of Application for Winding Up of a Company by the Court

M. No. 1/91

Take notice that on the 9th day of January 1991, an application for the winding up of H.P. Bailey Limited by the High Court was filed in the High Court at Timaru.

The application is to be heard before the High Court at Timaru on the 27th day of February 1991 at 10 a.m.

Any person, other than the defendant company, who wishes to appear on the hearing of the application must file an appearance not later than the second working day before that day.

The applicant is **Mazda Motors of New Zealand Limited**, whose address for service is at the offices of Bell Gully Buddle Weir, The Auckland Club Tower, 34 Shortland Street, Auckland.

Further particulars may be obtained from the office of the Court or from the applicant or the applicant's solicitor.

A. H. WAALKENS, Solicitor for the Applicant.

aw1097

## Advertisement of Application for Winding Up of a Company by the Court

M. No. 1485/90

Take notice that on the 23rd day of November 1990, an application for the winding up of **Ascot Associates Limited** by the High Court was filed in the High Court at Auckland.

The application is to be heard before the High Court at Auckland on the 21st day of February 1991 at 2.15 p.m.

Any person, other than the defendant company, who wishes to appear on the hearing of the application must file an appearance not later than the second working day before that day.

The applicant is **Jardine Insurance Brokers Limited**, whose address for service is at the offices of Messrs Corry & Co., Solicitors, Eleventh Floor, Tower Corporation Building, 99 Queen Street, Auckland 1.